
HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - June 20, 2012 - Race 8
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 X) Claiming Price: $12,500
Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Immortal Eyes - 50.09 - April 16, 2011)
Purse: $30,000
Plus: $100 Other Sources
Available Money: $30,100
Value of Race: $30,100 1st $18,000, 2nd $6,000, 3rd $3,000, 4th $1,500, 5th $900, 6th $600, 7th $100
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 10:37 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
6Apr12 9PIM2

31May12 2PEN9

8Jun12 5PEN6

26May12 7CT4

17May12 4CT1

30May12 2CT5

13Jun12 8CT2

1
2

12
4
8

10
11

Dancing Roman (Acosta, J.)
Red Pete (Bocachica, Arnaldo)
Chac Mool (Navarro, Joshua)
The Jackal (Soodeen, Rodney)
Honkytonk Stomp (Dooley, Clifford)
Johnny Joe (Rodriguez, Mauricio)
Mandatum (Colon, Luis)

122
122
122
122
122
122
122

LA b
LA bf
LA bf
LA f
LA bf
LA bf
LA f

2
1
7
3
4
5
6

6
7
1
4
2
5
3

11 1/2

41 1/2

51/2

31

22 1/2

7
61 1/2

13 1/2

2Head

51

42 1/2

3Head

61 1/2

7

13 1/2

22 1/2

3Nose

41/2

51

61 1/2

7

1.20*
5.30
9.10

29.70
2.40

28.60
5.40

rail, pace, driving
3wd, finished well
4wd, just up 3rd
rail, weakened late
chased 2wd, tired
outrun inside
outrun 4 wide

Fractional Times: 21.65 44.67 Final Time: 50.80
Split Times: (23:02) (6:13)
Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner: Dancing Roman, Bay Gelding, by Roman Ruler out of Glitterbdancing, by Glitterman. Foaled Mar 22, 2007 in Kentucky.
Breeder: B. Wayne Hughes. Winning Owner: Danny A. Limongelli

Claiming Prices: 1 - Dancing Roman: $12,500; 2 - Red Pete: $12,500; 12 - Chac Mool: $12,500; 4 - The Jackal: $12,500; 8 - Honkytonk
Stomp: $12,500; 10 - Johnny Joe: $12,500; 11 - Mandatum: $12,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Dane's Winchester (Stewards), Family Facts (Also-Eligible), Halton (Stewards), Ronnie James Jr (Stewards), Sea Dubai
(Veterinarian), St. Johnswood (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $30,838
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Dancing Roman 4.40 2.80 2.20
2 Red Pete 5.00 3.80

12 Chac Mool 4.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 1-2 17.80 22,489
$2.00 Trifecta 1-2-12 109.20 17,838
$2.00 Superfecta 1-2-12-4 697.00 10,066
$2.00 Daily Double 9-1 50.80 4,263

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 Str Fin

1 Dancing Roman 6 11 1/2 13 1/2 13 1/2

2 Red Pete 7 45 23 1/2 23 1/2

12 Chac Mool 1 56 1/2 56 1/4 36

4 The Jackal 4 34 43 3/4 46

8 Honkytonk Stomp 2 21 1/2 33 1/2 56 1/2

10 Johnny Joe 5 78 1/2 67 1/4 67 1/2

11 Mandatum 3 67 78 3/4 79

Trainers: 1 - McMahon, Hugh; 2 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 12 - Krone, Jr., Donald; 4 - Wallace, Roy; 8 - Brown, Ronney; 10 - Stahlin, John; 11 - Maldonado,
Jonathan

Owners: 1 -Danny A. Limongelli; 2 - Bush Racing Stable; 12 -Adrian L. Merton; 4 -Roy L. Wallace; 8 - Law Legacy Stables LLC; 10 -John L. Stahlin; 11 -
Three M's Racing;

Footnotes
DANCING ROMAN set the pace along the rail, drew off around the turn and held clear under a drive. RED PETE chased the pace three wide and finished
well to gain the place. CHAC MOOL raced four wide around the turn and rallied through the lane to gain the show in the final strides. THE JACKAL chased
the pace from the rail and weakened in the lane to just miss third. HONKYTONK STOMP chased the winner two wide and tired in the lane. JOHNNY JOE
was outrun inside. MANDATUM was outrun while racing four wide.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=06/20/2012&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=06/20/2012&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR

