HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - June 20, 2012 - Race 8

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 X) Claiming Price: \$12,500

Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Immortal Eyes - 50.09 - April 16, 2011)

Purse: \$30,000

Plus: \$100 Other Sources Available Money: \$30,100

Value of Race: \$30,100 1st \$18,000, 2nd \$6,000, 3rd \$3,000, 4th \$1,500, 5th \$900, 6th \$600, 7th \$100

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 10:37 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt N	/I/E	PP Start	1/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
6Apr12 ⁹ PIM ²	1	Dancing Roman (Acosta, J.)	122 L	A b	2 6	1 1 1/2	1 ^{3 1/2}	1 ^{3 1/2}	1.20*	rail, pace, driving
31May12 ² PEN ⁹	2	Red Pete (Bocachica, Arnaldo)	122 L	A bf	1 7	4 ¹ 1/2	2 ^{Head}	2 ² 1/2	5.30	3wd, finished well
8Jun12 ⁵ PEN ⁶	12	Chac Mool (Navarro, Joshua)	122 L	A bf	7 1	5 ^{1/2}	5 ¹	3 ^{Nose}	9.10	4wd, just up 3rd
26May12 ⁷ CT ⁴	4	The Jackal (Soodeen, Rodney)	122 L	A f	3 4	3 ¹	4 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	29.70	rail, weakened late
17May12 ⁴ CT ¹	8	Honkytonk Stomp (Dooley, Clifford)	122 L	A bf	4 2	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	3 ^{Head}	5 ¹	2.40	chased 2wd, tired
30May12 ² CT ⁵	10	Johnny Joe (Rodriguez, Mauricio)	122 L	A bf	5 5	7	6 ^{1 1/2}	6 ^{1 1/2}	28.60	outrun inside
13Jun12 8CT2	11	Mandatum (Colon, Luis)	122 L	A f	6 3	6 ^{1 1/2}	7	7	5.40	outrun 4 wide

Fractional Times: 21.65 44.67 Final Time: 50.80

Split Times: (23:02) (6:13)

Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner: Dancing Roman, Bay Gelding, by Roman Ruler out of Glitterbdancing, by Glitterman. Foaled Mar 22, 2007 in Kentucky.

Breeder: B. Wayne Hughes. Winning Owner: Danny A. Limongelli

Claiming Prices: 1 - Dancing Roman: \$12,500; 2 - Red Pete: \$12,500; 12 - Chac Mool: \$12,500; 4 - The Jackal: \$12,500; 8 - Honkytonk

Stomp: \$12,500; 10 - Johnny Joe: \$12,500; 11 - Mandatum: \$12,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Dane's Winchester (Stewards), Family Facts (Also-Eligible), Halton (Stewards), Ronnie James Jr (Stewards), Sea Dubai

(Veterinarian), St. Johnswood (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$30,838

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Dancing Roman	4.40	2.80	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	1-2	17.80	22,489
2	Red Pete		5.00	3.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	1-2-12	109.20	17,838
12	Chac Mool			4.00	\$2.00 Superfecta	1-2-12-4	697.00	10,066
					\$2.00 Daily Double	9-1	50.80	4.263

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Past Performance Running Line Preview									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	Str	Fin				
1	Dancing Roman	6	1 1 1/2	13 1/2	1 ^{3 1/2}				
2	Red Pete	7	4 ⁵	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	2 ^{3 1/2}				
12	Chac Mool	1	5 ⁶ 1/2	5 ⁶ 1/4	3 ⁶				
4	The Jackal	4	34	4 ^{3 3/4}	4 ⁶				
8	Honkytonk Stomp	2	21 1/2	3 ³ 1/2	5 1/2				
10	Johnny Joe	5	78 1/2	6 ^{7 1/4}	6 ^{7 1/2}				
11	Mandatum	3	6 ⁷	7 ^{8 3/4}	7 ⁹				

Trainers: 1 - McMahon, Hugh; 2 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 12 - Krone, Jr., Donald; 4 - Wallace, Roy; 8 - Brown, Ronney; 10 - Stahlin, John; 11 - Maldonado,

Jonathan

Owners: 1 -Danny A. Limongelli; 2 - Bush Racing Stable; 12 -Adrian L. Merton; 4 -Roy L. Wallace; 8 - Law Legacy Stables LLC; 10 -John L. Stahlin; 11 -

Three M's Racing;

Footnotes

DANCING ROMAN set the pace along the rail, drew off around the turn and held clear under a drive. RED PETE chased the pace three wide and finished well to gain the place. CHAC MOOL raced four wide around the turn and rallied through the lane to gain the show in the final strides. THE JACKAL chased the pace from the rail and weakened in the lane to just miss third. HONKYTONK STOMP chased the winner two wide and tired in the lane. JOHNNY JOE was outrun inside. MANDATUM was outrun while racing four wide.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.